

Sh. Machhindernath Mandir vs. Sh. Hari Singh &
another

Civil Suit No.38 of 2023

01.11.2023 Present: Ms. Aditi Rana, Advocate, vice Mr. Prem P.
Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for respondent No.1.

Mr. Mandeep Chandel, Advocate, for respondent
No.2.

None has put in appearance on behalf of
respondent No.1. Accordingly, the said respondent is
ordered to be proceeded against *ex parte*.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner
submits that as learned original counsel is unwell,
therefore, hearing of the case be deferred by four weeks.
Ordered accordingly.

As prayed for, list after four weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 01, 2023
(Rishi)