

Sh. Machhindernath Mandir vs. Shri Hari Singh &
another

Civil Suit No.38 of 2023

07.12.2023 Present: Ms. Aditi Rana, Advocate, vice Mr. Prem P.
Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Respondent No.1 *ex parte*.

Mr. Narender Singh Thakur, Advocate, for
respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 informs
the Court that written statement on behalf of
respondent No.2 has been filed on 07.11.2023. His
statement is taken on record. Replication thereto, if any,
be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 07, 2023
(Rishi)