

Machhindernath Mandir Vs. Hari Singh and another

Civil Suit No. 38 of 2023

17.07.2024 Present: Mr. P.P. Chauhan, Advocate, through video conferencing and Ms. Aditi Rana and Ms. Tara Devi, Advocates, for the plaintiff.

Defendant No.1 proceeded ex-parte.

Mr. Narender Singh Thakur, Advocate, for defendant No.2.

OMP No. 341 of 2024

Learned counsel for the applicant/defendant No.2 wants to withdraw the present application with liberty to file an appropriate application. The prayer is considered and allowed, as not opposed.

In view of the above, the application is dismissed as withdrawn, with liberty to file afresh.

Application stands disposed of.

Civil Suit No. 38 of 2023

Replication, as prayed, be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

17th July, 2024
(Chander)