

Machhindernath Mandir vs Hari Singh & anr.

Civil Suit No. 38 of 2023

25.09.2024 Present: Ms. Tara Devi, Advocate vice Mr. P.P.Chauhan, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Defendant No.1 proceeded ex parte.

Mr. Narinder Singh Thakur, Advocate, for defendant No.2.

OMP No. 714 of 2024

Reply to the application has not been filed. Let the same be filed within a period of three weeks as last opportunity. List thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

**25th September, 2024
(Ravinder)**