

Machhindernath Mandi vs. Hari Singh & Anr.

Civil Suit No.38 of 2023

28.10.2024 Present: Ms. Tara Devi, Advocate, vice Mr. P.P. Chauhan, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Defendant No.1 already ex-parte.

Mr. Narinder Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

OMP No.714 of 2024

List for consideration on **04.11.2024**.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

October 28, 2024
(subhash)