

Machhindernath Mandir vs. Hari Singh & Anr.

Civil Suit No.38 of 2023

09.12.2024 Present: Mr. P.P. Chauhan, Advocate, for the plaintiff.
Defendant No.1 already ex-parte.

Mr. Narender Singh Thakur, Advocate, for
defendant No.2.

OMP No.714 of 2024

Reply is stated to have been filed, however, the
same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and
place the same on record, if in order, by the next date of
hearing.

List on **16.12.2024.**

(Virender Singh)
Judge

December 09, 2024
(subhash)