

**Machhindernath Mandir & Machhiyal Sudhar Society vs.  
Hari Singh and another**

**Civil Suit No. 38 of 2023**

**07.04.2025 Present:**

Mr. P.P. Chauhan, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Defendant No.1 already ex parte.

Mr. Narender Singh Thakur, Advocate, for defendant  
No.2.

Further time prayed on behalf of the plaintiff for filing  
replication. Needful be done within a period of four weeks.  
Learned counsel appearing on behalf of defendant No.2 has  
furnished receipt qua deposit of cost imposed in the previous  
order, the same is taken on record.

List after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

April 07, 2025  
Tarun