

**Machhindernath Mandir & Machhiyal Sudhar Society
vs. Hari Singh and another**

Civil Suit No.38 of 2023

22.05.2025 Present: Mr. P.P. Chauhan, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Defendant No.1 already *ex parte*.

Mr. Narender Singh Thakur, Advocate, for defendant No.2.

Since pleadings in the matter are complete, therefore, list the same for admission and denial before the Registrar concerned, on **19.06.2025**.

May 22, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**