

CS-38 of 2023

19.06.2025 Present: Ms. Shikha Rajta, Advocate for plaintiff.
Defendant No. 1 already ex parte.
Mr. Narender S. Thakur, Advocate for
defendant No. 2.

Learned counsel appearing for defendant No.
2 prays for an adjournment for conducting
admission/denial of documents. Let the case be now listed
on 03.07.2025 for conducting admission/denial of
documents on behalf of defendant No. 2.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

19.06.2025

(Vriti)