

CS-38 of 2023

03.07.2025 Present: Ms. Urvashi Rajta, vice counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant No. 1 *ex parte*.
Mr. Narender Thakur, Advocate for defendant
No. 2.

Today, the case was listed for conducting admission/denial of documents on behalf of defendant No. 2. However, learned counsel appearing for defendant No. 2 submits that said defendant has filed an application under Order 8 Rule 1, CPC for placing certain documents on record. Let said CMP be traced and placed on record, if in order and the same be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

03.07.2025

(Vriti)