

**Machhindernath Mandir & Machhiyal Sudhar Society
vs. Hari Singh and another**

Civil Suit No.38 of 2023

01.09.2025 Present: Ms. Tara Devi, Advocates, vice Mr. P.P. Chauhan,
Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Defendant No.1 already *ex parte*.

Mr. Narender Singh Thakur, Advocate, for defendant No.2.

OMP No.1004 of 2025

Reply, if any, on behalf of the non-applicant, as prayed, be
filed within two weeks. List thereafter.

September 1, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**