

Machhindernath Mandir & Machhiyal Sudhar Society
vs Hari Singh and another

Civil Suit No.38 of 2023

31.12.2025 Present: Mr. P.P Chauhan, Advocate for the plaintiff.

Defendant No.1 already exparte

Mr. Narender Singh Thakur, Advocate, for defendant
No.2.

OMP No.1004 of 2025

No reply is intended to be filed on behalf of the non-applicant. Non-applicant has no objection if the present application is allowed and the documents appended along with the present application are ordered to be taken on record.

Admission and denial of documents on record is yet to take place. In the aforesaid backdrop, for the sufficient cause shown by the applicant for not placing the documents along with the written statement, the present application is allowed. Documents are ordered to be taken on record. Application stands disposed of.

Civil Suit No.38 of 2023

List for admission and denial of documents before the Registrar concerned on 26.02.2026.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

December 31, 2025 (meera)