

**CS-38 of 2023**

26.02.2026 Present: Ms. Yamini Sharma, vice counsel for the plaintiff.  
Defendant No. 1 ex parte.  
Mr. N.S. Thakur, Advocate for defendant No. 2.

Admission/denial of documents on behalf of defendant No. 2 has been conducted today. Plaintiff has not conducted the admission/denial of documents today. Let the civil suit be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**26.02.2026**

*(Vriti)*