

Civil Suit No. 38 of 2023

06.05.2026 Present: Ms. Tara Devi and Ms. Urvashi Rajta,
Advocates vice Mr.Prem P.Chauhan,
Advocate plaintiff.

Defendant No.1 ex-parte.

Mr. Narrender Thakur Advocate, for
defendant No.2.

No steps have been taken in terms of the Order
passed by Hon'ble Court o 11.03.2026.

Let evidence be produced on self responsibility on
the next date of hearing to be fixed by the Additional Registrar
(Judicial).

Registrar (Judicial)

06th May, 2026
(G.M)